PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3402966

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARLIN G. SANDBULTE	06/05/2015
TYE B. DAVIS	06/10/2015
W. CHARLES BODEN	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINK MFG., LTD.
Street Address:	223 15TH STREET
City:	SIOUX CENTER
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14741610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: sedivy@thomtelaw.com **DENNIS L. THOMTE Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2120 S. 72ND STREET, SUITE 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINK-15-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis L. Thomte/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 9

source=ASSIGNMENT-ARLIN#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-ARLIN#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-ARLIN#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT-TYE#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-TYE#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-TYE#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-W-CHARLES#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-W-CHARLES#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-W-CHARLES#page3.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to LINK MFG., LTD.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned hereby becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the

ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

2

Witness my hand and s	eal this 🔰 day of 🔟 u h 🗻 , 2015.
	ARLIN G. SANDBULTE
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
STATE OF IOWA]] ss.
COUNTY OF SIOUX]
On this 5^h day of _	Tune, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in a
e	- III ADUM O GANDOULTE I

On this 5rd day of 10m, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared ARLIN G. SANDBULTE to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

MICHELLE L. JUFFER
Commission Number 198084
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to LINK MFG., LTD., an Iowa corporation, having an address of 223 15th Street N.E., Sioux Center, Iowa 51250 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 14/14/, 6/0, filed in the United States Patent Office on the 17 day of 14/14/, 6/0, 2015, entitled AIR SUSPENSION CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to LINK MFG., LTD.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned hereby becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the

preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by

ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matter of

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its

reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the

same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute

any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in

assignee.

assigns or other legal representatives.

The attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

2

Witness my hand and seal this _!D _ day of _ Ju	<u>19C,</u> 2015.	
Let 9	22 2	
TYÉ B. DAVIS		

STATE OF IOWA]

STATE OF IOWA]

STATE OF IOWA]

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

MICHELLE L. JUFFER Commission Number 198084
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public M

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to LINK MFG., LTD.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned hereby becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the

ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this

assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by

reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the

same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

2

Witness my hand and	seal this, 2015.	
	W. Churle Book	ئ ہ
	W. CHARLES BODEN	
STATE OF IOWA]] ss.	
COUNTY OF SIOUX]	

On this _______, day of ________, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared W. CHARLES BODEN to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

MICHELLE L. JUFFER
Commission Number 198084
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

6-24-16

Michelle J. Motary Public

PATENT REEL: 035953 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 06/18/2015